504771199 02/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4817927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT N. HAWKINSON	02/08/2018
JAMES EARL HAWKINSON	02/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R & J EAST, INC.
Street Address:	6655 BLANDING BLVD.
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32244

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15357126		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153741

Email: mdalton@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DALE LISCHER

Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100, PROMENADE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057519.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE LISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Dale Lischer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=057519006assmt#page1.tif source=057519006assmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044879 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

Roof Runoff Water Control System

	GHTS referred to in			
	ent application about emark Office.	to be filed in the Un	ited States Pater	nt and
C a pa	ntent application for	this invention, e	xecuted by th	e ASSIGNOR
conce	urrently with this assi	gnment.	elimento de la compansión	O. S. E.
m all S	Patent Application N S. Patent Application	based on PCT Intern	ational Applica	tion
No.	cation Serial No.	filed on (date)	***************************************	_(U.S. patent
appli	cation Serial No.	3	_, if known).	
L U.S.	Patent No.	, Issued	or, the sister of experimental photos statements are a	and.
The PATENT continuations and extens	RIGHTS also inc ions of the patent app	clude all non-prov dication identified a	visionals, divis bove.	ions, reissues,
The PATENT RI	GHTS assigned unde	r this agreement are		
	patent rights only.	In this ages the e	coinnao chall b	ave the right to
clain	dwide patent rights. In the benefit of the fairs invention.	in this case, the a	S. or foreign pa	tent application
2				
The ASSIGNOR on page 2 of this Assign	S referred to in this a ment.	greement are the inv	entors whose si	gnatures appear
The ASSIGNEE	referred to in this aga	reement is:		۸
(Name of Assignee) R	& J Fast, Inc.	or	i. ንንንልል	
(Address) 66	55 Blanding Blvd.,	jacksonville, rioric	18 32244	
The ASSIGNEE	is:			
(check one)				
	I A Partnership. I A Corporation of	Marida	(snecify state	or country)
	(other)	Z. GAZ E 104 05		
The ASSIGNOR	S, in consideration of	of \$10.00 paid by th	ne ASSIGNEE.	and other good
increasiones aldorday ben				

the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

SGR/14798812.1

PATENT REEL: 044879 FRAME: 0110 THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR TO

ASSIGNEE:

R & J East, Inc.

INVENTION TITLE: Roof Runoff Water Control System

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed,

Robert Neal Alfred Hawkinson

Name of Inventor

James Earl Hawkinson

Name of Inventor

lignature

Date February 8, 2018

Telmany 8, 2018

SGR/14798812.1

PATENT REEL: 044879 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 02/09/2018